MUST comply with either of the following prestations: 

' Id. at 76-77. 
10 Id. at 76--79. 
11 Id. at 80-81. 
12 Id. at 80. 

a.) [Petitioner] MUST deliver the condo unit unto 
[respondent] within thirty (30) days from 
delivery/payment of the amount of TWO 
HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND and NINE 
HUNDRED FIFTY ([PHP] 258,950.00); or 

b.) [Petitioner] MUST deliver to/reimburse 
[respondent] the amount ofTHREE MILLION TWO 
HUNDRED FORTY-ONE THOUSAND and FIFTY 
([PHP] 3,241.050.00) PESOS with TWELVE 
PERCENTUM (12%) PER ANNUM interest 
thereon. 

The choice of either [alternative] is granted unto [respondent],